Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABB LUMMUS GLOBAL INC.		03/11/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEEPWATER MARINE TECHNOLOGY L.L.C.		
Street Address:	c/o Walkers SPV Limited		
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 908 GT, 87 Mary Street		
City:	George Town, Grand Cayman		
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS		
Entity Type:	Exempted Limited Liability Company: CAYMAN ISLANDS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78362537	SCF
Registration Number:	2925309	ETLP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)222-3287

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7132213301 Phone:

Email: james.bradley@bracewellgiuliani.com

Correspondent Name: James E. Bradley

Bracewell & Giuliani LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 61389

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77208-1389

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

900027064

REEL: 003109 FRAME: 0297

TRADEMARK

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James E. Bradley
Signature:	/james e. bradley/
Date:	06/23/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=TMAssignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003109 FRAME: 0298

SCHEDULE E Assignment of Trademarks

WHEREAS, ABB Lummus Global, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, is the owner of the following trademark applications ("Marks"):

Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
78/362,519 78/362,537	February 4, 2004 February 4, 2004	ETLP SCF	2,925,309	February 8, 2005

WHEREAS, Deepwater Marine Technology L.L.C. ("Assignee"), an exempted limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the Cayman Islands, and having its registered office at c/o Walkers SPV Limited, PO Box 908GT 87 Mary Street, George Town, Grand Cayman, is desirous of acquiring the Marks, the applications and registrations thereof and the associated good will;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations and applications for registration of said Marks and the right to recover any damages for past infringement, if any.

ABB LUMMUS GLOBAL INC.

Date: March 11, 2005

Name: C.S. LLOYD- JONES

Title: V.P. & G.M.

STATE OF TEXAS

§ §

COUNTY OF HARRIS

RECORDED: 06/23/2005

On this 11th day of March, 2005, before me personally appeared Chris Lloyd-Jones known to me, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Vice President and General Manager of ABB Lummus Global Inc., a Delaware corporation, described in the foregoing Assignment, and that the foregoing Assignment was made for the purposes and considerations so stated, and that he was authorized to act on behalf of the corporation in making such Assignment.

Notary in and or the State of Texas

My Commission expires: 6-19-2007

G:\LEGAL\Sauer\2005\Patent Sale\Asset Purchase Agreement 030805.doc

E-1